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Anomaly of urinary tract without infection

. . S Bacterial infection follow-up BUN creat HBP
Age. Radiological findings reason for workup & comments
No.| Pt. v Sex. e period
o
IVP (grade) freq () mg/dl
11 G- M. 3 | M | Rt: absent kidney WNL |pseudomonas| 1* | <<1 |27/1.2/— polyuria & abdo-
Lt: UPJ obstruction aeroginosal minal mass
°79. 9. 27 pyeloplasty
2 | A.M. 6 M | ’78.2 WNL ND neg 0 3 [11/0.4|— abdominal pain and
’79.4Rt: WNL ND fever
Lt: slight
hydroureter &
blunt calyces
of upper pole
3 | H. I 10 | M | Rt: WNL ND neg 0 1 |18/0.5/— abdominal pain &
.| Lt: severe hydro- abdominal mass
nephrosis due to ’80.1 ope
UPJ obstruction
4 | H.M.| 12 | M | bilat: severe hydro-| bilat: neg 0 1 [17/0.8/+ asymptomatic
nephroureters and| severe hypertension
thin cortex VUR IV
5 | T.S. 4 F | Rt: WNL WNL neg 0 2 [20/0.3|— fever and abdominal
Lt: severe mass
hydronephrosis
6 Y. U 5 F | Rt: double collec- ND neg 0 2 |18/0.3|— fever and dysuria
ting system & hematuria
hydronephrosis
due to uretereo-
cele
7| C.E 14 F | Rt: WNL WNL neg 0 | <1 [10/0.7|— fever, nausea abdo-
Lt: hydronephrosis minal pain
due to UPJ obst- ’79.12 post ope
| ruction Lt: pyeloplasty
* post ope

OBEZBCRIT 5 REBEEEIIAEE DO E. Coli, proteus,
klebsiella BjLI#Lic Pseudomonas, serratia, staphylo-
coccus epidermidis ZOFHEENEL Zbhi. KE
T HRBERC X 5BREOEOHET A H LR, Wi
RBELy FFe=v b2 —A LTRBEEELTVS
i, BREBEMIAHEL T 30bA 060, SRR
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1. REEBRELMIRECRETHRHS
FmER, ek
ELIRBRRSIRED 1 DORA E LT Ant-
body Coated Bacteria (ACB) ¥ X¢' Sternheimer-

ERER AR A H g %

Malbin Zefaiz & % pale cell DBHPEE XV EER
JRETEE/REG (1% Table I, WM, V) & e €5 Vi
EHEERES A IIEBE L Yy J L o TERREY
1Tt fEF (TRE Table X, Iv, VI) &&HEL, &
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10.
11.

12.

13.

14.
15.
16.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

22,
23.

AGE
1.9y
1.6y
7y
7y
1.11y
7y

6y
2y
4y
14y
3y

7y

2y

5y
2y
8y

AGE

7y
1.5y
4y
5y

1.11y

6y
7y
6y
4y
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Diagnosis
P-U stenosis, VUR
left VUR
VUR
VUR
renal stone
renal stone
4 weeks after
5 weeks
8 weeks
VUR
VUR
VUR
P-U stenosis
P.-U stenosis
1 week after
4 weeks
Hydronephrosis
1 week after
2 weeks
Hydronephrosis
1 week after
VUR
Hydronephrosis
VUR

Chief complaint
Diagnosis
Catheterization
MCLS
Fever
Fever
miction pain
3 days after
Fever
miction pain
Fever
Pyuria
VUR
Nephrotic s.
recurrent UTI
meningomyelocele
1 week after
3 weeks
Fever
Nephrotic s.
miction pain
AGN
renal stone
Neurogenic bladder
2 months after
Fever
Fever
Pyuria
Fever

Table 1
Bacteria
E. coli
Pseud. aer.
E. coli
E. coli
Klebsiella
Pseud. aer.
Serratia
negative
Pseud. aer.
negative
negative
negative
Pseud. aer.
E. coli
Pseud. aer.
Pseud. aer.
Proteus rettgerii
Proteus rettgerii
Proteus rettgerii
Acinetobacter
Acinetobacter
Pseud. aer.
Pseud. aer.
negative

Table II

Bacteria

E. coli

E. coli

negative

Pseud. aer.

E. coli

negative
negative
negative

E. coli

negative
negative

Proteus mirabilis
negative

Proteus morganii
Proteus mirabilis
E. coli

negative
negative
negative
negative
Klebsiella aer.
E. coli

Proteus vulgaris
negative
negative
negative

Proteus mirabilis

x 104
X 1086
x 1061
% 108
x 108
X 104
x 106

x 108

% 1086
x 108
x 108
x 105
x 108
x 108 1
x 105
% 105
X 106
x 1086
x 1086

X 108
x 105

X108
x 106 1

%106 7

x 106

x 1089
x 1061
x 106

X 104
x 108
x 1081

X 104

Pale cell

96
96
98
98
92
83
49
23
62
64
32
22
60
44

8
36
81
77
71
84
64
83
47
42

%

ACB

+ o+ o+

+

+ 4+t

b+ 4+
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Table III Table IV
ACB + ACB +
E. coli 4 3 E. coli 6 2
Pseud. aeruyinosa 8 7 Pseud. aer. 1 0
Proteus rettgerii 3 3 Proteus 5 1
Acinetobacter 2 0 Klebsiella aero. 1 0
Klebsiella aero 1 1 total 13 3
Serratia 1 0
1
total ’ 1 Table VI
Table V Pale cell ACB (+) ACB (=)
- 9
Pale cell ACB (+) ACB (=) 0— 20% 0 1
20— 40 1 5

0— 20% 1 0 40— 60 0 1
20— 40 1 0 60— 80 0 2
40— 60 2 1 80— 100 2 1
60— 80 4 1
80— 100 6 3

DX 5 efERBE .

R, 10¢/ml D EELR-30 I F24 K
e 19 #ufk, [BE 27 Bifhrh 13 #uth T, BfEL ACB
Bt & DXz Fh Table T, IV L7z,

ACB BHAaRLI-b D T 16 fih 9, IH23
Flrp 2 ¢, TIBCBERNE T DR ET 5

ACB [E#E% 77 L #2 2 1 1% meningomyelocele ¥ X OF

neuroblastoma #j#6¢> neurogenic bladder DERT

By, LERERPELRSRHOEDEFTH o7

FRRBRBEOBRATOWT,

ACB Bk % RD

%H&, IBFC14/19 (73.7%), O#FT3/13 (23.1%)

'C\%") 7130

Pale cell oikE E ACB (S & OxfHix TableV,

VIR 2 & <, pale cell 60 % LI EZRUAd DL
B 14 Mifhrh ACB BSPEBC10 #fk, TEEC 5 #f4h

ACB [BHEH 2 BFETH -7

Ml I, DEHORBOHE,D, BREAETIY
ABC BHERICH D DENRDH D Z LHRD LI,

II. RESBHEOERHEE

SR, BEREA, BEET, EEFILIT

FLE D OIRERIC I T 1974 4Eps B 1978 % Tic 108/
me Ll EOHIBR 2R LIcERIC R 2 BER OF 45,

PERIBEE, FRURE, FRMEZLY Lo efRe N1

—3 K‘-;T_\‘ LfCo

I, PREEFEGE DARKE T #ICOVWT

MEEZE, &HITH

gr

5.t

53510
7 ¥ RE
Vo ERE
MR
Zotf

DEDE

1 REEOERT - ERHAE

R BRI OB MBI AP D T X D, BifE
FlieonwTas BT, BRhekd s RMEEERETT
105/ml DL %#Fwicbos L, Mk REBEIME
OB, FHERMD o, RERUSOMERE
Bt Ul RS RESBURER ST Lico
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=1 RBEQEAOFESR, ETH

g 4 B8R TR F
KIBE :
V7V 1¥ R 36l 361 6 %
LT ORg F— 1~ 1 3 4
i 2%~ 1 1
AEREL 3F~ 2 2
7 ey ek [ dF~ 1 1
v REES B~ 1 .
R B AN )
Z ot 6~ 1 3 4
T~ 2 2
8~ 1 3 4
9~ 2 1 3
10~
11~ 1 1
12~
13~ 1 1 2
14~15% ’
it oug | ozop | sigl

*® 2 BEhic 0/mibl B RS HE

WO BR | &R | 5 [ERRK
E. coli 54 | 156 | 2045 | 3%
Klebsiella 4 4 2
Strept. faecalis 2 1 3 1
Pseudomonas 1 1 2 3
- Staphy. aureus 1 1
1A 28 3H 48 5H 6H 7H 8H 9H 10A11H12H Staphy. epidermidis 1 1 1
B2 RE D AR Proteus R
Citrobacter 1 1
fho Gram (=) {85 1 1
R (HRED ii; 11\;7;-:—’ LRHE A B we: 3 VP Fﬁﬁ
1974(25) %LEL‘z %R
FBLNOREMAEFE| 561 | 76
1975(36) Py A )
BERRZED | 1 4
=% D
1976(11)
it 6l | 114

1977(51)

1978(58)

VT T EIH R | AR
ZIFENTI— TRIIKE E ol

3 REESHEE OERIVEE



R10ZELBRILH
RE LT,

Wil S B LB E 2 0 0 L KBRS
<, Bzt Klebsiella, Strept, faecalis, Pseudomonas
7o EWCE DEENRED - 7o

O ¥FCHIRETRRY (VD) RHET Ui kE #1176l

# 18 20 BiEt 31 Fli o T

x4 RHH
REg#E B TR H
VUR 2 B 2 4
g B 1 3 4
BEEELIKE 1 1
ERE 1 1
RIEEE 1 1
pEitRaE 1 1
at Coan | sm | 1m
% 5 REFHoFELEHE
v RGN | REGLO
e BEHLOD | b o
E. coli 5 4 %5
Klebsiella 2
Strept. faecalis 1 1
Pseudomonas 2
Staphy. epidermidis 1
Proteus 1

&£ 6 EHLHER L BEOE

B l P
AB-PC 15
AM-PC 5
CB-PC 3
MPI-PC 1
PC.V 1
CEX 4
CER 1
Minocycline 3
GM 1
NA 14
CL 2
* DAt 2
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R B ADREERD- SO 12 6T, BEFRR OX
P70 5 Bl 3 BT - 7o BER REEERE R B2 (MCU)
TEEMEREETE S (VUR), RERELTIONER -

7o (3o

IVP 5108 VUR @b REBEEITIF40
& T, VUR & oiegdls,
Thb 12 G5 fli 1 FREEOIR TH - .

E5IIREFHOFELBRHEORGRELT Licb DT,

£ 1T RBEFEOFELFTHE

TRt A REGHH D

BFTAHLD 7o g D
MG 5 {4 : 3 7l

(50%) \ (60%)

* 8 REHFHOFEC X 5K KO

B RPTRIER it Sl RHRO
1) ¥ cofifE BTHLD AR )
5 HEAA 14 2 fil
6~10H 2 1
11~158 5 1
16~20H 1
21~30R
31RLLE 1
N 7 3
mARBH 35 16
BNAR 4 3
THEHR 13.1 8.2
x 9 E4HPC X AERAROLE
5 BEW 3 {1 4 4 16
6~10H 16 3 2 2
11~15H 1 2 4
16~20H 2
21~30H 1
3Pk
N~ & L2 jo1
BAEK 45 15 24
> B 6 2 3
i E 3 24.3 7.5 | 10.9 5.0
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HHAHFT SO THREARRANE X 5 TH -1,
R LfiERIrFR e 0 2k { THREMMEREKS6H,
T2 HCFEH15.4 HTH o1,
RBHEHOFEEFBRITET R L,
RESHOBEET X 51EE E cofIROERES ©
e T, HBREREL LTRREIIROER (BlERE
4 2/ BHFLT) 23 - TiTot. RESRYETS

Lo EcoliMRE L, ¥ERKI.1RT, %
RAED 3 AT RBENLYE L, HEILEH
AU EEBRAEHEL TW50, RERE R L O3
R,

ELHPC X B ETORM (F9) i, 1F:KHE6
Bl 5 BRI T2 B3I T 5 BREEFERTh
24,38 LfhDFELFICH L CEMBAE L,

1) A G A B R 0D BEBE & 7 0D i
2) FR M B it 0 BRGSO 12 B 3 2 W

BAxREL1RA7 ) —=v 7L LTHEREEETH
% Microstix-3 (Aneskk) % fuT104/ml LA EDOFEHE
REXRHHL, b2 Bk h pEREEREYT
TRVERECERMESR 10/ m]l CRHIhDE, FR
MEF2 2 Bl E S 105/ml DI BB S h 2 2 5%, MiE
BEEHER & Lic,

SIEEEMER OB MEELRE T 2 B T, IVP

NBFERRE DR 7

HEER RN £ 3 1E HA
H
—+=
=

m}-
[\
%
I

R S

(intravenous pyelography) Bz e i, EHIF
B L TVBR Lo

AL, JIoHASHEREE, IFRREEE,
4, ZTR2,528 4, F5,238BITH B,

Rt (1)

D) HEMEH105/ml D EFT5 EEEEMER O
BEX3F I DI T EEQE CHERIVOESE

B2 15 2, 710

* 1 EEFEHEEROEE LF42 (Microstix Rz X 3)
105 >
10t >
T AH] 1% P 1% 9
R
198 B 5y
163 ——
24| R RS !
D e ——
273
R 965|9 —10 232
B y77)10—11] 179 P
—L—— 259{11—12| 270 EEEE
es—— B T N
B 2221314 200 S
—— SR 139[14—15| 170 PEEEEE
[2710] &t [as2s]
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BXO—BTIH. BREOMRECERENETAIRENHYET

1 Anti-body Coated Bacteria(ACB)
StemheimerMalbin pale cell ( Table
I, .V
( Table , ,VI)



